
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/28/26 at 2:34:04 AM
(CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

12/13/2024
TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Vehicle declared a total loss by an insurance company
Collision damage reported

Event 2

12/30/2024
Damage reported: minor damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 3

03/10/2025
New owner reported
SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

Branded Title: Salvage

16  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

4  Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal

37,783  Last reported odometer reading

2022 FORD MAVERICK

LARIAT

VIN: 3FTTW8E33NRA00644
CREW PICKUP
2.5L I4 F DOHC 16V
HYBRID
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

-
-

-

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/FORD/QUCMov9pIibVFfYs68Yl8l32A1pGy1tx7FbZ_r9nfdGobGHxM7l8H-HNVsgsBgMnYjkPJSVpT-gA47ExPSNSzGU1DgRU6CeAMokcIkkIhTSY24JVMLP2jVFvlyCpMYHY5qJU5gPN6JkceqkoQ6mEaM7KwNVae-r6Hb4I9PjcL-0mnlScBKVfsOKVZzpfptP_CG49mLuQLqAD6aC3j-mpMqJ0dUSrwpGzuYYSdMLLhAFWqz6n5AFwa-eky7Q1XWa8ZH9pFFaOjgCaLosSFJ8cHOCk6v1Ag0WIRf123Mlk-7VZhsIJQ09j8xcVDhz5kzJHhuw-yvQqcN8LVEcpld-hSAwEN5O3ZTao8LXFL98TkaFqL1Wu9Ew-myRBXuHpYVlwD-k-vPOpE-Yf.cfx


Damage Disclosure reported
Vehicle color noted as Blue

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Total Loss

Total Loss Reported: 12/13/2024.
No Issues
Reported

Total Loss
Reported

No New Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

DMV title problems reported. Accident reported: 12/13/2024.
Damage reported: 12/30/2024 and 03/10/2025.

No Issues
Reported

Accident
Reported

Severe
Damage

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an
authorized Ford or Lincoln Mercury dealer or call 866-436-7332
to obtain more information about this recall.

No Recalls
Reported

Recall
Reported

No New
Recalls

Reported

Basic Warranty

Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by manufacturer.
Warranty
Active

Warranty
Active

Warranty
Voided

Title History Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
No Problem No Problem

Alert!

Problem

Found

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
No Problem No Problem No Problem

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not
qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

-
-

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Year purchased 2021 2023 2025

Type of owner See Details Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 9 mo. 1 yr. 8 mo. 18 days

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/


Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2021

Personal Lease
Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

09/06/2021 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle

09/07/2021 10 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Southfield, MI
Title #MI0010869092

Title issued or updated
First owner reported

01/11/2022 Tom's Ford
Keyport, NJ
800-510-4882
tomsford.com

4.8 / 5.0

871 Verified Reviews

808 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

01/11/2022 71 Tom's Ford
Keyport, NJ
800-510-4882
tomsford.com

4.8 / 5.0

871 Verified Reviews

808 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

01/21/2022 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
New City, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection

Owner 2
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle
15,745 mi/yr

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Massachusetts Massachusetts

Estimated miles driven per year See Details 9,441/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 21,942 31,939 37,783

-

-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/FORD/3sAOh7bfcT46fItQDqL-OZ7u8g-4jIeAOQ3Cb9vfLwBh1lDI4xStj0CjhDCG8T1kCv0q-0Kj66Ae001xkI52KDgVkAj0d64dwr6_psV_icsPDulmnV0zM-vjOEyNyVsmMBEy_W41nx2PBJGHrxPeE87p6MdET25mpfObkWoJ6dKlRqYY8EaJQ8qFMM-mPNZU-it1nbM4Tv95vT3U3eI8Gn1D2JhOqFh8XkGLqs8Q8dlibTSiycczPLwwo5mFjfxVz_MAbLqmeyoBsXu1ZEBjgmHeyXHLCjfcFXGlcZED8n-cFi0GIT2p2PZKP8DD3oTjC7EMD47GR9jJTt9Ky0XMqU_0fHqeVYX47upb-mK-3UlecKqk7o6g6aKp02Lw7AUCjgln1kOEdH74SZO116U.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/FORD/K3aiLRgVAIGbjhiXdseMcAkPO9pcirghnbVQ4rSoEe7rTEGeosj-ZeMHah5CW9jLiWDZSnK0kS3frKGUH1VBEfIfupsRjnsXO5N6pEU68UYSHAdNqkdR4uurEeZKSjFSQXRKN3Sy6Ovq1Hb3a462qX_xucC92JSJByVCJbp6kmGh3-6CDOV9RigDJu4bFP-QpoLqLSWxpHaP7RtQo7_6QQuzLl2nDHBWKX1a0rCOI7gOfNguYMa5nQsmBhyE3YieyB37gvuLzobvRRSx5nbSd5iUudNX-jR2_KpuXMheGex7g_WsUML2WQBQYkl0_fdgpdMmqbtkorC-Mxk7H1n52wJ5KcRqzCnHhYCybWQ0JE6_Vqrp1x_wOWkpV_WEcQmhUzM0JMT5YiEngqo8Xy8.cfx


Date Mileage Source Comments

02/01/2022 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
New City, NY

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

02/14/2022 933 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

03/25/2022 Tom's Ford
Keyport, NJ
800-510-4882
tomsford.com

4.8 / 5.0

871 Verified Reviews

808 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

07/02/2022 1,000 All American Ford Point
Pleasant
Point Pleasant, NJ
732-451-7003
allamericaninpointpleasant.
com

4.6 / 5.0

476 Verified Reviews

943 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter checked
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Fluids checked

07/28/2022 6,144 Tom's Ford
Keyport, NJ
800-510-4882
tomsford.com

4.8 / 5.0

871 Verified Reviews

808 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

07/28/2022 7,629 All American Ford Point
Pleasant
Point Pleasant, NJ
732-451-7003
allamericaninpointpleasant.
com

4.6 / 5.0

476 Verified Reviews

943 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter checked
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Fluids checked

08/12/2022 8,285 All American Ford Point
Pleasant
Point Pleasant, NJ
732-451-7003
allamericaninpointpleasant.
com

4.6 / 5.0

476 Verified Reviews

943 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter checked
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Fluids checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-



08/22/2022 8,828 Tom's Ford
Keyport, NJ
800-510-4882
tomsford.com

4.8 / 5.0

871 Verified Reviews

808 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked

09/17/2022 10,725 All American Ford Point
Pleasant
Point Pleasant, NJ
732-451-7003
allamericaninpointpleasant.
com

4.6 / 5.0

476 Verified Reviews

943 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance performed
Air filter checked
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

01/13/2023 17,133 Mahwah Ford
Mahwah, NJ
201-529-3200
mahwahford.com

4.5 / 5.0

124 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

01/26/2023 17,813 Mahwah Ford
Mahwah, NJ
201-529-3200
mahwahford.com

4.5 / 5.0

124 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

02/22/2023 19,159 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

03/09/2023 19,607 Mahwah Ford
Mahwah, NJ
201-529-3200
mahwahford.com

4.5 / 5.0

124 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

03/29/2023 19,981 All American Ford Point
Pleasant
Point Pleasant, NJ
732-451-7003
allamericaninpointpleasant.
com

4.6 / 5.0

476 Verified Reviews

943 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter checked
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

06/08/2023 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

06/16/2023 21,941 Jack Madden Ford
Norwood, MA

Vehicle offered for sale

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-



781-762-4200
jackmaddenford.com/

4.5 / 5.0

640 Verified Reviews

1,438 Customer Favorites

06/22/2023 21,942 Jack Madden Ford
Norwood, MA
781-762-4200
jackmaddenford.com

4.5 / 5.0

640 Verified Reviews

1,438 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Brake rotor(s) replaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Front wiper blades/refills replaced
Emissions or safety inspection performed
Oil and filter changed
Vehicle washed/detailed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

Owner 3
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle
9,441 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/22/2023 22,058 Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

06/23/2023 22,066 Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Norwood, MA

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

06/23/2023 Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mansfield, MA
Title #CG583318

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Blue

07/07/2023 Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mansfield, MA
Title #CG583318

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Blue

08/16/2023 Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mansfield, MA
Title #CG851526

Title issued or updated
Vehicle color noted as Blue

08/28/2023 25,921 Jack Madden Ford
Norwood, MA
781-762-4200
jackmaddenford.com

4.5 / 5.0

640 Verified Reviews

1,438 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire pressure monitoring system reset
Tire(s) replaced
Tires rotated

02/27/2024 29,057 Jack Madden Ford
Norwood, MA

Vehicle serviced
Body computer/module reprogrammed

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-



781-762-4200
jackmaddenford.com

4.5 / 5.0

640 Verified Reviews

1,438 Customer Favorites

Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
PCM reprogrammed
Tire condition and pressure checked

05/29/2024 30,423 Jack Madden Ford
Norwood, MA
781-762-4200
jackmaddenford.com

4.5 / 5.0

640 Verified Reviews

1,438 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Body computer/module reprogrammed
PCM reprogrammed
Transmission fluid flushed

06/25/2024 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #23N06 LONG BLOCK
REPLACEMENT

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln dealer
or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more
information

07/08/2024 31,939 Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Mansfield, MA

Failed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

09/13/2024 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #24V684
Recall #24S59 FROZEN REAR VIEW
CAMERA DISPLAY IMAGE
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln dealer
or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more
information

Learn more about this recall

09/30/2024 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction issued
Program #24N04 REPLACEMENT OF
EXHAUST GAS HEAT RECOVERY SYSTEM
IF FAILED

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln dealer
or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more
information

12/13/2024 Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Vehicle declared a total loss by an
insurance company
Collision damage reported
Damage to front
Damage to rear

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-

-
-

-

-

-

-
-
-

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

There are many reasons an insurance company will
declare a vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle
inspected by a qualified technician before you buy.
Learn More

12/30/2024 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to front
Damage to rear

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR



Owner 4
Purchased: 2025

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/06/2025 37,783 Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

03/10/2025 Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Boston, MA
Title #CK588253

New owner reported
SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

Damage Disclosure reported
Vehicle color noted as Blue

03/20/2025 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction issued
Program #24N08 DRIVERS SIDE SEAT
BUCKLE REPLACEMENT

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln dealer
or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more
information

03/24/2025 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

05/06/2025 Vehicle Exporter Vehicle exported from
Newark, NJ and imported to
Republic of Georgia

12/02/2025 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #25L02 TRANSMISSION
CONTROL ASSEMBLY REIMBURSEMENT

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln dealer
or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more
information

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to
the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/28/26
at 2:34:04 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Disclosure
When the owner discloses to a DMV or other CARFAX source that the vehicle sustained damage. The extent of damage can
range from minor to severe. CARFAX recommends you have this vehicle inspected.

Damage Indicator

-
-
-

-

-
-

-

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs,
road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the
damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends
that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/28/26
at 2:34:04 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety, compliance and
emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information regarding programs or concerns
about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet minimum federal
safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Salvage Title
A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds approximately 75% of
its pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. Some states treat Junk titles the same as Salvage but the
majority use this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road worthy and cannot be titled again in that state. The following eleven
states also use Salvage titles to identify stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD, MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

Service Campaign
Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related to safety or
emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle
An insurance or fleet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-damage value
or if the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These companies typically take
possession and obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported branded title. This may occur when an
insurance company's definition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's definition for a branded title or when the owner of
the vehicle is a self-insured company, like a fleet or rental company.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about


IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
1/28/26 2:34:04 AM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2022 FORD MAVERICK vehicle (VIN:
3FTTW8E33NRA00644), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/28/26 at 3:34 AM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date


